2018/040

2018/041

2018/042

2018/043

2018/044

2018/045

2018/046

2018/047

2018/048

2018/049

2018/050

2018/051

2018/052

2018/053

2018/054

2018/055

2018/056

Charminster Parish Council meeting Tuesday 3 April 2018
at Charminster Village Hall at 7pm

Agenda
Declarations of Interest — to record declarations of interest in any item on the agenda.
To consider grant of dispensations
To receive apologies for absence
To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 6" March 2018
Matters arising from the above minutes
Public Discussion Period
District Councillors’ Report
County Councillors Report
Finance
a) Financial Statement
b) Payments to be agreed
c) Mobile Phone costs to be agreed

Planning Matters

WD/D/18/000280 — The Yews, 3 Mill Lane, Charminster
(External alterations to enable installation of window — Listed Building Consent)

WD/D/18/000376 — Cerne Barn, Access to Wolfeton, Wolfteon DT2 9QN
(Conversion of existing workshop to residential accommodation (without compliance with condition 4
of planning permission ref 1/E/1998/0246

Charminster
a) To consider the quotes for the proposed 20mph speed limit

Charlton Down

a) Co-option of North Ward Councillor

b) Edible Orchard funding

c) Money for bulbs — Nature Area and The Green
Litter Pick and equipment (purchase bag rings)
SID — Solar power update

To respond to the survey “Devolution of Assets”

Matters of Information and Interest and items for next agenda

Date of next meeting — 15t May 2018 at Charlton Down Village Hall at 7pm



