Charminster Parish Council meeting Tuesday 3rd April 2018 at Charminster Village Hall at 7pm

Agenda

2018/040	Declarations of Interest – to record declarations of interest in any item on the agenda.
2018/041	To consider grant of dispensations
2018/042	To receive apologies for absence
2018/043	To approve the minutes of the meeting held on 6th March 2018
2018/044	Matters arising from the above minutes
2018/045	Public Discussion Period
2018/046	District Councillors' Report
2018/047	County Councillors Report
2018/048	Finance a) Financial Statement b) Payments to be agreed c) Mobile Phone costs to be agreed
2018/049	Planning Matters
	WD/D/18/000280 – The Yews, 3 Mill Lane, Charminster (External alterations to enable installation of window – Listed Building Consent)
	WD/D/18/000376 – Cerne Barn, Access to Wolfeton, Wolfteon DT2 9QN (Conversion of existing workshop to residential accommodation (without compliance with condition 4 of planning permission ref 1/E/1998/0246
2018/050	Charminster a) To consider the quotes for the proposed 20mph speed limit
2018/051	Charlton Down a) Co-option of North Ward Councillor b) Edible Orchard funding c) Money for bulbs – Nature Area and The Green
2018/052	Litter Pick and equipment (purchase bag rings)
2018/053	SID – Solar power update
2018/054	To respond to the survey "Devolution of Assets"
2018/055	Matters of Information and Interest and items for next agenda
2018/056	Date of next meeting – 1 st May 2018 at Charlton Down Village Hall at 7pm